

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15449/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2004 in CWP No. 1853/2003 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ESSCO FABS PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 15544 of 2004 (Panipat Teachers Hsg. Coop. Soc. Ltd. & Anr.  
vs. State of Haryana & Ors.)(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

in SLP 15449/04

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

in SLP 15544/04

Mr. Gian Singh, Adv.

Mr. B S Mor, Adv.

Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Dev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Dahiya, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit be filed in two weeks and  
rejoinder, if any, in four weeks thereafter.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER